FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

PDB/REV/02 R

03-15-2000



ocket No.: AGA 050

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hitoshi Matsunaga Yukie Hayashi		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: UNITECHNO Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) Yes 🛛 No.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 13-9, 2-chome
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN 108-0023
Other		City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: November 25, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or registral If this document is being filed too A. Patent Application No.(s) 	• ,	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No
concerning document should be mailed:		C Tatalan I C III II
	· ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: COSTAS S. KRIKELIS	mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: COSTAS S. KRIKELIS Internal Address: RATNER & I SUITE 209, WEBSTER	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Internal Address: RATNER & I	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address: RATNER & I SUITE 209, WEBSTER	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: RATNER & I SUITE 209, WEBSTER Street Address: 3411 SILVERS City: WILMINGTON 3/14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000053 09206424 I FC:581 40.00 9. Statement and signature.	PRESTIA IDE ROAD State: DE ZIP: 19810 DO NOT O OP d belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Hitoshi MATSUNAGA and Yukie HAYASHI hereby sell, assign and transfer to UNITECHNO Inc., a corporation of Japan of 13-9, 2-chome, Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023 Japan hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled Connector for Electronic Parts which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the __25th__ day of __November ______, 1998 (b) filed on the ____ day of _____ 19 __, Serial No. ____ including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes or renewals thereof and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Further more, the said assignor authorizes <u>Costas S. Krikelis</u> his attorney to insert bellow the serial number and awarded filing date of the aforementioned United States application hereinabove referred to, after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent Office. Signed at Tokyo, Japan on this 25th day of November , 1998 水 また枝 Yukie HAYASHI WITNESS: The application refereed to above, entitled Connector for Electronic Parts received a filing date of $\frac{12/07/98}{}$ and Serial Application No. 09/206,424 by the United States Patent Office. This insertion was made by me on this on this 2th day of February, 19 2000 Attorney for Applicant(s)

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010601 FRAME: 0348